

Item #	Description	Quantity
1	Cradle Assembly	1
2	Upper Control Arm Mount Bracket, LH and RH	2
3	Coilover Mount, LH and RH	2
4	Power Rack and Pinion Assembly	1
5	Steering Shaft Frame Rail Reinforcement	1
6	Sway Bar Bracket, LH and RH	2
7	1-1/8" OD Sway Bar	1
8	Lower Control Arm Assembly, LH and RH	2
9	Upper Control Arm Assembly, LH and RH	2
10	Upright Assembly, LH and RH	2
11	Engine Mount Bracket, LH and RH	2
12	Coilover Shock	2
13	Coilover Spring	2
14	Instructions	1

Hardware Kit Checklist - Detroit Speed C10 SpeedMAX Front Suspension			
Part Number	Description	Quantity	Check
200083	Crossmember/UCA Mount Bracket Hardware Kit	1	
980040FS	1/2"-20 x 1-1/4"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	6	
980058FS	1/2"-20 x 3"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	4	
960004FS	1/2"-20 Nylock Nut, Yellow Zinc	6	
970037FS	1/2" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	12	
950042FS	7/16"-20 x 1-1/4"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	14	
960050FS	7/16"-20 Nylock Nut, Yellow Zinc	14	
970042FS	7/16" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	28	
200084	Upper Control Arm Hardware Kit	1	
960004FS	1/2"-20 Nylock Nut, Yellow Zinc	4	
970037FS	1/2" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	4	
920009FS	1/8" Thick 1/2" Slot Body Shim	20	
200085	Coilover Hardware Kit	1	
980026FS	1/2"-20 x 2-1/2"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	4	
960004FS	1/2"-20 Nylock Nut, Yellow Zinc	4	
970037FS	1/2" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	6	
980127FS	7/16"-20 x 1-1/2"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	4	
950042FS	7/16"-20 x 1-1/4"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	2	
960050FS	7/16"-20 Nylock Nut, Yellow Zinc	6	
970042FS	7/16" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	12	
200086	Steering Rack Hardware Kit	1	
950137FS	M16-2 x 100 Flanged Hex Head Bolt, Clear Zinc	2	
960110FS	M14-1.5 Jam Nut, Clear Zinc	2	
980027FS	3/8"-16 x 1"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	2	
960053FS	3/8"-16 Nylock Nut, Yellow Zinc	2	
970023FS	3/8" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	4	

200088	Sway Bar Hardware Kit	1	
980132FS	7/16"-20 x 2-1/2"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	2	
950042FS	7/16"-20 x 1-1/4"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	2	
960050FS	7/16"-20 Nylock Nut, Yellow Zinc	4	
970042FS	7/16" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	8	
950027FS	3/8"-16 x 3/4"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	4	
970023FS	3/8" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	4	
960081FS	M12-1.75 Prevailing Torque Flanged Nut, Clear Nut	4	
200089			
200089	SBC Engine Mount Hardware Kit	1	
980053FS	3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	4	
960066FS	3/8"-16 Prevailing Torque Flanged Nut, Yellow Zinc	4	
970023FS	3/8" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	4	
9303298			
9303298	Lower Control Arm Hardware Kit	1	
980034FS	9/16"-18 x 3-3/4"L Hex Head Bolt, Yellow Zinc	4	
960022FS	9/16"-18 Nylock Nut, Yellow Zinc	4	
970020FS	9/16" SAE Flat Washer, Yellow Zinc	8	